Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    
Product Application Guide- Indicators- Piezo
Part Numbering System
SBM Series
Part Number Structure              SBM    616        J      R
Series
SBM = Large Board Mount
Voltage Range & Type
1 = 1 to 5 Vdc 616 = 6 to 16 Vdc 628 = 6 to 28 Vdc
Suffixes
J = Slow Pulse JU = Dual Mode P = Fast Pulse PU = Dual Mode
RoHS: R = RoHS Compliant
Page 2
Part Numbering System
MSR MSO Series
Part Number Structure        MSR     516     NP     S     R
Series
MSR = Blue Round Housing
MSO = Black Octagonal Housing
Voltage Range
320 = 3 to 20 Vdc     414 = 4 to 14 Vdc
516 = 5 to 16 Vdc
Suffixes
N = Loud     J = Slow Pulse     P = Fast Pulse     W = Whooping Sound
X = Siren Sound
Wash Label: S = Wash Label Included
RoHS: R = RoHS Compliant
Page 3
Part Numbering System
Indicator Series (PK PF PFD PL PLD ASI)
Part Number Structure     PK  –  21     N     31     P     Q
Series
PK = Continuous      PF = Fast Pulse      PL = Slow Pulse
PFD = Dual: Continuous / Fast Pulse
PLD = Dual: Continuous / Slow Pulse
Piezo Element Diameter (mm)
Sound Output Level: N = Medium; A = Loud
Special Designator
Termination
P = PC Pins     W = Wires     ER = Screw Terminals
EP = Flat Blade Terminals
RoHS: Q = RoHS Compliant
Part Number Structure               ASI      401     TR     Q